4--683.

Mineral Survey No. 3277

Lot No.

Arizona	Land District

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Alfred Paul KNOWN AS THE DON MIGUEL, DON MIGUEL NO. 1, DON MIGUEL NO. 2, DON MIGUEL NO. 3, DON MIGUEL NO. 4, DON MIGUEL NO. 5 LODES. WARREN Mining District, COCHISE County, ARIZONA Sections 25 & 26 Unapper Township 23 S, Range 24 E G & S R B & M Surveyed under instructions dated March 17 , 1916, by Ralph L. Motz U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor Claim located see location notices , 1 Survey commenced May 4, , 1916 Survey completed May 11, 1916

Address of Claimant's Attorneys

Ellinwood & Ross.

P. O. Box 1069.

Bisbee, Arizona.

Don Miguel lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and situated at the intersection of line 3-4 Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey and lines 5-1, 4-5 and 5-1 Don Miguel No 1 lode this survey and Sur No 2244 Canyon and South Side lodes respectively at N 69° 39' W 6.4 ft from Cors No 1, 1 and 4 of Don Miguel No 1 lode this survey and Sur No 2244 South Side and Canyon lodes respectively a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3277 D M whence a limestone ledge with 19 x 18 ins exposure chiseled B R x 1-3277 brs N 52° 05' E 11.75 ft and a second limestone ledge with 42 x 21 ins exposure and like chiseling brs S 80° 09' E 21.85 ft and the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E G & S R B & M brs S 85° 36' E

thence N 69° 39' W

along lines 1-5 and 4-5 Sur No 2244 South Side and Canyon lodes respectively to Cor No 2 and 5 of Sur No 2244 Gold Hill and Canyon lodes respectively

31.6

along lines 1-5 and 2-3 Sur No 2244 South Side and Gold Hill lodes respectively to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 3, 5 and 5 of Sur No 2244 Gold Hill and South Side lodes and Don Miguel No! lode, this survey, respectively, and situated on line 1-2 Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode at N 32° 25' E 364.4 ft from Cor No 2, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and 2-3277 D M whence a limestone ledge with 108 x 21 ins exposure chiseled B R x 2-3277 brs S 23° Ol' E 16.3 ft and a second limestone ledge with 24 x 25 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 85° 42' E 19.5 ft

thence N 32° 25' E

305.0 along lines 3-4 and 2+1 Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode and
Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode, respectively, to west end
center, identical with location and with the west end cen-

ter of Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base

467.5

to Cor No 3, identical with Cors 1 and 4 of Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode and Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode respectively and situated on line 2-3 Sur No 1781 Cave lode at N 68° 46' W 664.3 ft from Cor No 2 a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3277 D M whence a limestone ledge with 187 x 84 ins exposure and chiseled B R x 3-3277 brs N 3° 53' W 24.65 ft and a second limestone ledge with 35 x 76 ins exposure and like chiseling brs 8 4° 32' W 35.3 ft and the original location for the N W Cor being a monument of rock 3 ft high with 3 ft base brs N 32° 25' E 170.0 ft thence S 68° 46' E

664.3 along lines 3-2 and 4-5 Sur No 1781 Cave lode and Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode respectively to Cor No 4, identical with Cors No 2 and 5 of Sur No 1781 Cave lode and Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode respectively an iron post 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set in the ground 1 ft, post is filled with cement and set in a cemented rock

monument, on the side is a copper tag which has been chiseled 4-3277 D M whence a limestone ledge with 144 x 61 ins exposure chiseled B R x 4-3277 brs N 38° 42' W 13.2 ft and a second limestone ledge with 125 x 65 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 81° 58' W 19.3 ft

thence N 43° 52' E

163.2 along lines 2-1 and 5-6 of Sur No 1781 Cave lode and Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode respectively to Cor No 5, identical with Cors No 3 and 6 of Sur No 1953 Bryen lode and Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode respectively a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-3277 D M whence a quartzite ledge with 59 x 22 ins exposure chiseled B R x 5-3277 brs S 51° 30' E 8.9 ft and a second quartzite ledge with 28 x 22 ins exposure and like chiseling brs S 70° 41' W 6.7 ft

Don Miguel (con't)

thence S 69° 38' 30" E

along lines 3-2 and 6-1 Sur No 1953 Bryen lode and Sur No 654.3 2244 Gold Hill lode, respectively, to Cor No 6, the N E Cor identical with Cor No 2 Sur No 1953 Bryen lode and situated at the intersection of line 2-3 Don Miguel No 3 lode this survey and lines 6-1 and 5-6 of Sur No 2244 Gold Hill and Canyon lodes respectively (Cor No 5 Sur No 2244 Canyon lode brs S 21° 35' W 596.7 ft from this point) a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 6-3277 D M whence a limestone ledge with 43 x 47 ins. exposure chiseled B R x 6-3277 brs S 35° 39' E 9.7 ft and a second limestone with 46 x 35 ins exposure and like chiseling brs S 79° 31' W 6.7 ft and the original location for the N E Cor being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base brs S 69° 38' 30" E 146.2 ft

thence S 4° 49' E

- 185.3 along line 3-2 of Don Miguel No 3 lode this survey intersect line 1-2 Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode at S 32° 25' W 171.5 ft from Cor No 1
- to Cor No 7, identical with Cors No 2 and 4 of Don Miguel No 3 lode and Don Miguel No 2 lode both of this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 7-3277 D M whence a limestone ledge with 20 x 11 x 8 ins exposure chiseled B R x 7-3277 brs N 11°_33' W 20.9 ft and a second limestone ledge with 44 x 22 ins exposure and like chiseling brs S 75° 15' W 24.7 ft.

thence S 32° 25' W

- 86.2 along line 4-3 of Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey to original location for east end center being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- 391.2 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning

Don Miguel No 1 lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with loca-

tion and with Cors No 1 and 4 of Sur No 2244 South Side and Canyon lodes respectively

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3277 D M 1 whence a limestone ledge with 19 x 18 ins. exposure chiseled B R x 1-3277 brs N 19° 07' E 10.0 ft and a second limestone ledge with 42 x 21 ins exposure and like chiseling brs S 84° 27' E 15.6 ft and the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E G & S R B & M brs S 85° 37' E 4935.1 ft

thence S 32° 25' W

- 305.4 along lines 4-3 and 1-2 of Sur No 2244 Canyon and South Side lodes respectively to original location for east end center identical with east end center Sur No 2244 South Side lode being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- th Cor No 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3, 5, 3 and 1 of Sur No 2244 South Side and Canyon lodes, Sur No 2187 Cora lode, Sur No 1917 Buffalo lode and Sur No 2189 Circus lode, respectively, and situated on line 2-3 Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey at S 59° 48' E 6.3 ft from Cor No 3 an iron post, 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter filled with cement and set 12 ins in the ground in a cemented rock monument, on side of post is a copper tag chiseled 2-3277 D M 1

whence a limestone ledge with 64×22 ins exposure chiseled B R x 2-3277 brs N 50° 16' E 16.7 ft and a second limestone ledge with 162 x 66 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 43° 01' E 25.4 ft

thence N 69° 52' W

- 833.3 along lines 2-3 and 1-4 of Sur No 2244 South Side lode and Sur No 2189 Circus lode, respectively, to Cor No 4 Sur No 2189 Circus lode, also intersect line 3-4 Sur No 1917 Bangor lode at S 59° 48' W 67.8 ft from Cor No 3 to Cor No. 3, identical with Cor No. 3 Sur No. 2244 South
- 886.0 to Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2244 South Side lode

Don Miguel No 1 (con't)

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3277 D M l whence a limestone ledge with 16 x ll ins expectiseled B R x 3-3277 brs N 26° 19' E 27.7 ft and a second limestone ledge with 23 x 14 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 16° 16' E 22.1 ft Cor No 3 Sur No 1917 Bangor lode brs N 81° 36' E 109.3 ft thence N 48° 52' W

- 96.1 along line 3-4 Sur No 2244 South Side lode to Cor No 1
 Sur No 2188 Warren lode and also intersect line 2-3 Sur
 No 1917 Bangor lode at N 75° 19' W 186.4 ft from Cor No 3
- 614.6 along lines 3-4 and 1-5 Sur No 2244 South Side and Sur No 2188 Warren lodes, respectively, to Cor No. 4 the S W Cor identical with Cors No 5, 2 and 4 of Sur No 2188 Warren lode, Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode and Sur No 2244 South Side lode respectively

an iron post 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter filled with cement and set 18 ins in the ground in a monument of rocks cemented, a copper tag on side of post is chiseled 4-3277 D M 1

whence a limestone ledge with 32 x 18 ins exp°chiseled

B R x 4-3277 brs S 29° 26' E 42.6 ft and the location

for the S. W. Cor being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with

3 ft base brs S 32° 25' W 235.0 ft

thence N 32° 25' E

- 91.6 along lines 4-5 and 2-1 Sur No 2244 South Side lode and Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode respectively to original location for the west end center being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base identical with west end center of Sur No 2244 South Side lode
- 364.4 to Cor No 5, the N W Cor, identical with Cor No 2, Don

 Miguel lode this survey heretofore described to which I

 add 5-3277 D M 1 for this claim

thence S 69° 39' E

along lines 3-2 and 5-1 of Sur. No 2244 Gold Hill and and line 2-1 Don Miquel lode of this survey.

South Side lodes respectively, to Cors No 2 and 5 of Sur

- No 2244 Gold Hill and Canyon lodes respectively
- 1500.0 to Cor No 1 Don Miguel lode this survey also intersect
 line 3-4 Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey at N 32° 25' E
 582.9 ft from Cor No 3
- 1506.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning

Don Miguel No 2 lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N.E.Cor, identical with location

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3277 D M 2 whence a limestone ledge with 59 x 22 ins exposure chiseled B R x 1-3277 brs S 7° 11' W 9.3 ft and a second limestone ledge with 29 x 55 x 11 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 60° 19' E 14.3 ft and the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E G & S R B & N brs S 84° 21' 30" E

4235.0 ft Cor No 3 Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode brs S 35° 55' W 507.8 ft and Cor No 1 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 brs S 37° 29' W 492.4 ft thence S 32° 25' W

- 507.2 to Cors No 1, 5 and 5 of Sur No 2244 Canyon and Bisbee Queen lodes and Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey respectively also intersect line 2-3 Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode at S 56° 55' E 31.0 ft from Cor No 3
- 974.1 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq setb18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3277 D M 2 whence a limestone ledge with 27 x 26 x 16 in exposure chiseled B R x 2-3277 brs N 6° 14' W 37.8 ft and a second limestone ledge with 42 x 19 x 35 ins exposure with like chiseling brs N 63° 32' E 28.6 ft

thence N 59° 48' W

- 161.8 to Cors No 2, 4, 4 and 6 of Sur No 2244 Canyon and Bisbee Queen lodes, Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey and Sur No 2187 Cora lode respectively. Cor No 1 Sur No 2244 Canyon lode brs N 51° 17' E 500.0 ft from this point
- 275.1 along line 2-3 Sur No 2244 Canyon lode to south end center Sur No 2244 Canyon lode

	Don Miguel No 2 (con't)
300.0	to original location for south end center being a monument
	of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base
575.1	to Cors No 2, 2, 3, 5, 3 and 1 of Sur No 2244 South Side
	lode, Don Miguel No 1 lode this survey, Sur No 2244 Can-
	yon lode, Sur No 2187 Cora lode, Sur No 1917 Buffalo lode
E	and Sur No 2189 Circus lode, respectively
581.4	to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor., identical with location
	a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in
	a mound of stones and scribed 2-3277 D M 2
	whence a limestone ledge with 81 x 25 x 14 ins exposure
	whiseled BR x 3-3277 brs N 19° 37' W 10.0 ft and a second
*	limestone ledge 27 x 15 x 11 ins high exposure with like
	chiseling brs S 61° 02' W 8.0 ft and the 1/4 Cor of Secs 25 and 26 T 23 S, R 24 E brs N 51° 33' W 66.2 ft thence N 32° 25' E
582.9	to Cor No 1 Don Miguel lode this survey and intersect lines
	5-1, 5-1 and 5-4 of Don Miguel No 1 lode this survey and
	Sur No 2244 South Side and Canyon lodes respectively at
	N 69° 39' W 6.4 ft from Cors No 1, 1 and 4 of Don Miguel
	No 1 lode this survey and Sur No 2244 South Side and Can-
Ť	yon lodes respectively
887.9	to east end center of Don Miguel lode this survey
974.1	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with Cor No 7 Don
	Miguel lode this survey, heretofore described, to which I
	add 4-3277 D M 2 for this claim
	thence S 59° 48' E
126.6	intersect lines 2-3 and 7-8 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2
	and Canyon lodes respectively at N 4° 49' W 593.2 ft from
*	Cors No 2 and 8 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 and Canyon
	lodes respectively
151.8	to south end center Don Miguel, lode this survey
176.8	to Cor No 1 Don Miguel No 3 lode this survey also inter-
	sect lines 4-1 and 3-4 of Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2
	lode and Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode respectively at
	N 4° 49' W 596.4 ft from Cor No 1 Sur No 2244 Bisbee
	Queen No 2 lode and N 4° 49' W 617.0 ft from Cor No 3 Sur
	No 2019 Little Mary lode. Cor No 2 Sur No 2244 Bisbee

Queen No 2 lode brs N 56° 55' W 52.1 from Cor No 1, Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 lode

to original location for the north end center being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base

1.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning

Don Miguel No 3 lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S. E. Cor, identical with location and situated at the intersection of lines 4-1 and 3-4

Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey and Sur No. 2019 Little

Mary lode respectively at N 4° 49' W 617.0 ft from Cor 5.59° 48 E. 176.8

No 3 Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode and N 32° 25' E 466.9

ft from Cor No 2 Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey respectively

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3277 D M 3 whence a limestone rock in place 12 x 15 x 11 ins high chiseled B R x 1-3277 brs S 18° 28' E 24.6 ft and a second limestone rock in place 28x 14 x 7 ins high with like c chiseling brs N 68° 01' E 22.9 ft and the W 1/4 Cor, Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E G & S R B & M brs S 82° 16' E 4606.1 ft

thence N 59° 48' W

- 25.0 along line 1-4 Don Miguel rlode this survey to original location for south end center being a mound of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- 50.2 intersect lines 2-3 and 7-8 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No
 2 and Canyon lodes respectively at S 4° 49' E 906.8 ft
 and S 4° 49' E 400.0 ft from Cors No 3 and 7 of Sur No
 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 and Canyon lodes respectively
 to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with Cor No 7 Don
 Miguel lode this survey heretofore described to which I

thence N 4º 49' W

51.1 intersect line 1-2 Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode at S 32.2 25' W 171.5 ft from Cor No 1

add 2-3277 D M 3 for this claim

(8)

281.4

581.4

Don Miguel No 3 (con't)

- to Cors No 6 and 2 Don Miguel lode this survey and Sur No 1953 Bryen lode respectively, also intersect lines 6-1 and 5-6 of Sur No 2244 Gold Hill and Canyon lodes respectively at N 69° 38' 30" W 114.6 ft and S 21° 35' W 135.7 ft from Cors. No 1 and 6 of Sur No 2244 Gold Hill and Canyon lodes respectively. Cor No 1 Sur No 1953 Bryen lode brs N 43° 52' E 138.1 ft from this point. Cor No 7 Sur No 2244 Canyon lode brs S 59° 48' E 53.0 ft. from Cor No. 6 Sur No. 2244 Canyon lode.
- 906.8 to Cor No, the N W Cor, identical with location a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3277 D M 3 whence a limestone ledge with 41 x 19 x 7 ins exposure chiseled B R x 3-3277 brs N 67° 12' W 13.7 ft and a second limestone ledge with 48 x 20 x 18 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 15° 21' E 31.7 ft

thence S 59° 48' E

- 126.6 to Cor No. 3 Sur. No. 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 lode also intersect line 2-3 Sur No 1953 Belcher lode at S 56° 55' E 239.6 ft from Cor No 3
- 151.8 to original location for north end center being a mound of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- to Cor No 4, the N E Cor, identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3277 D M 3 whence a limestone ledge with 18 x 31 x 9 ins high exposure chiseled B R x 4-3277 brs S 54° 09' W 20.8 ft and a second limestone ledge with 47 x 15 x 8 ins high exposure and like chiseling brs N 6° 0' W 7.8 ft

thence S 4° 49' E.

3.2 to Cors No 3 and 4 of Sur No 2019 Little Elsie lode and Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 lode respectively also intersect line 2-3 Sur No 1953 Belcher lode at S 56° 55' E 291.7 ft from Cor No 3. Cor No 3 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 brs N 56° 55' W 52.1 ft from this point

301.8 intersect line 5-1 Sur. No. 1953, Bryen lode, at N 8° 32' E 177.8 ft from Cor No 1

380.15 to west end center Sur. No. 2019, Little Elsie lode

760.3 to Cors No. 2 and 4 of Sur No 2019, Little Elsie and Little Mary lodes, respectively

906.8 to Cor. No. 1 the place of the beginning.

Don Miguel No 4 lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1 and 4 of Sur No 2244, Bisbee Queen and Sur No 2019, Ocatea lodes, respectively and situated on line 3-4 Sur No 2019 Mascot lode at S 56° 55' E 31.0 ft from Cor No 4

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 13277 D M 4 whence a limestone ledge with 17 x 35 ins exposure and chiseled B R x 1-3277 brs S 20° 49' E 7.8 ft and a second limestone ledge with 39 x 54 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 42° 59' W 18.6 ft and the W 1/4 Cor, Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E G & S R B & M brs N 75° 35' E 3334.5 ft thence S 51° 17' W

315.8 along line 1-2 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode to original location for east end center identical with east end center Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base

631.6 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 6 and 6 of Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode, Sur No 2019 Ocatea lode, Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode and Don Miguel No 5 lode this survey respectively

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3277 D M 4 whence a limestone ledge with 41 x 91 ins exposure and chiseled B R x 2-3277 brs N 2° 16' W 20.8 ft and a second limestone ledge with 33 x 27 ins exposure and like chiseling brs S 76° 45' W 12.9 ft

Don Miguel No 4 (con't) thence N 53° 22' W

1018.2 along line 2-3 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode to Cor No 3, identical with Cors No 5, 3, 4 and 4 of Sur No 2186 Marquette I lode, Sur No 2244 Bisbee Quaen and Bisbee Queen No 3 lodes and Don Miguel No 5 lode this survey respectively and situated on line 4-1 Sur No 2172 Lena lode at S 7° 29' W 50.7 ft from Cor No 4

> Cor No 5 and 5 of Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode and Don Miguel No 5 lode this survey respectively br 8 870 11' E 127.1 ft from this point

an iron post 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set 12 ins in the ground in a concreted rock monument and filled with cement, on side of post is a copper tag chiseled 3-3277 D M 4

whence a sandstone rock in place 12 x 22 x 11 ins high chiseled B R x 3-3277 brs N 72° 36' W 3.3 ft and a sandstone ledge with 32 x 12 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 80° 27' E 30.6 ft

thence N 48° 56' W

89.1 along line 3-4 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode to Cor No 1 Sur No 2187 Cora lode also intersect line 3-4 Sur No 2172 Lena lode at N 83° 35' W 74.2 ft from Cor No 4

447.0

to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with Cors No 6, 2 and 4 of Sur No 2187 Cora lode and Sur No 2244 Canyon and Bisbee Queen lodes respectively and situated on line 2-3 Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey at N 59° 48' W 161.8 ft from Cor No 2

an iron post 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set 12 ins in the ground in a concreted rock monument and filled with cement, on side of post is a copper tag on which has been chiseled 4-3277 D M 4

whence the original location for the S W Cor being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base brs S 51.º 17. W 70.0 ft no other bearings available

thence N 51° 17' E

184.2

along lines 4-5 and 2-1 of Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen and Canyon lodes respectively to original location for the west end center identical with the west end center Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base

500.0

to Cor No 5, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cors 1 and 5 of Sur No 2244 Canyon and Bisbee Queen lodes respectively and situated on lines 2-3 and 1-2 of Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode and Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey respectively at S 56° 55' E 31.0 ft from Cor No 3 Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode and N 32° 25' E 466.9 ft from Cor No 2 Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-3277 D M 4 whence a limestone ledge with 145 x 62 ins exposure and chiseled B R x 5-3277 brs N 17° 30' W 17.9 ft and a second limestone ledge with 35 x 85 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 75° 21' E 7.0 ft

thence S 56° 55' E

1469.0

along line 5-1 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode to Cors No 2 and 4 of Sur No 2019 Little Mary and Mascot lodes respectively

1500.0

to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning

Don Miguel No 5 lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No. 1 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode and situated at the intersection of Lines 2-3 and 3-4 Sur No 2019 Ocatea lode and Sur No 2172 Edith lode respectively at S 56° 55' E 120.1 ft from Cor No 3, Sur No 2019 Ocatea lode and S 87° 11' E 148.9 ft from Cor No. 3

Sur No. 2172 Edith lode

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3277 D M 5 whence the W 1/4 Cor Sec 30, T 23S, R 25 E, G & S R B & M brs N 70° 23' E 3844.8 ft no other bearings available

Don Miguel No 5 (con't) thence N 87º 11' W

148.9

chiseled on it

90.0 along lines 1-2 and 4-3 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode and Sur No 2172 Edith lode respectively to original location for the south end center, identical with the south end center Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode being a monument of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with Cors No 1, 3 and 2 Sur No 2186 Marquette 1 lode, Sur No 2172 and on line 3-4 Sur No. 2172 Edith lode lode and Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode, respectively an iron post 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set 12 ins in the ground in a concreted rock monument and filled with cement, on side of post is a copper tag with 2-3277 D M 5

whence a sandstone ledge with 23 x 26 x 29 ins high exposure and chiseled B R x 2-3277 brs N 29° 16' W 44.5 ft and a limestone ledge with $24 \times 7 \times 6$ ins. high exposure with like chiseling brs N 84° 14' E 29.1 ft and the original location for the S.W. Cor. being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base brs N 87° 11' W 10.0 ft

thence N 60° 13' W

16.5

along lines 1-6 and 2-3 Sur No 2186 Marquette 1 lode and Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode respectively to Cor No 3, identical with Cors No 6 and 3 of Survey No 2186 Marquette 1 lode and Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode respectively

an iron post 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set 12 ins in the ground in a concreted rock monument and filled with cement, on side of post is a copper tag chiseled 3-3277 D M 5

whence a sandstone ledge with 45 x 33 ins exposure and chiseled B R x 3-3277 brs N 13° 13' W 32,5 ft and a second sandstone ledge with 23 x 26 x 29 ins high exposure and like chiseling brs N 37° 27' E 26.15 ft

thence N 48° 56' W

1001.0 along lines 6-5 and 3-4 Sur No 2186 Marquette 1 lode and

A, the N w Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 5, 3, 4 and 3 of Sur No 2186 Marquette 1 lode, Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen and Bisbee Queen No 3 lodes respectively and Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey respectively heretofore described to which I add 4-3277 D M 5 for this claim Cors No 2 and 2 of Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode and Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey respectively br S 53. ° 22' E 1018.2 ft from this point

thence S 87° ll' E

- 64.1 along line 4-5 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode to original location for the north end center identical with the north end center Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode being a monument of rocks 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- 127.1 to Cor No 5, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 5 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode exact point is chiseled on a limestone ledge with 31 x 13 ins exposure and alongside is chiseled 5-3277 D M 5 over this point is a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set in a monument of rocks and scribed 5-3277 D M 5 whence a limestone ledge with 32 x 20 ins exposure and chiseled B R x 5-3277 brs \$ 31° 06 W 6.75 ft and a second limestone ledge with 32 x 28 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 27° 30' E 6.9 ft

thence S 48° 56' E

915.3 along line 5-6 Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode to Cor
No 6 identical with Cor No 2 Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey heretofore described to which I add 6-3277 D M 5 for
this claim

thence S 56° 55' E

120.1 along line 6-1 Bur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode to Cor No 1 the place of the beginning.

LEDGES

Don Miguel

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the

west end center S 69° 39' E 1500.0 ft

Don Higuel No 1

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N 68° 39' W 1499.9 ft

Don Miguel No 2

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 32° 25' W 974.1 ft

. Don Miguel No 3

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 4° 49' E 906.8 ft

Don Miguel No 4

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N 56° 55' W 1500.0 ft

Don Miguel No 5

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 48° 56' W 1013.1 ft

AREAS

Don Miguel - total area - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.917

Area in conflict with

Sur No 2244 Canyon lode - - - - - - 0.859

Sur No 2244 Canyon lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode - - - - - - - - - - 0.295

Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode - - - - - 17.622

Area in conflict with

Sur No 2244 South Side lode - - - - 18.277

Sur No 2244 South Side lode exclusive of its conflict with Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey - - - - - - - 18.193 +

Sur No 2244 South Side lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 1917
Bangor lode - - - - - - - - 18.154 +

Sur No 2244 South Side lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 1917
*Bangor lode and Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey - - - - - - - - - - 18.070 +

Sur No 1917 Bangor lode - - - - - - 0.023

Don Miguel No 2 lode this survey - - - - 0.084

18.277

Don Miguel No 2 - total area	Acres 12.992
Area in Conflict with	
/ Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode 0.866	
Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode exclus- ive of its conflict with Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey 0.000	
✓ Sur No 2244 Canyon lode 8.953	
Sur No 2019 Little Mary lode2.527	
Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 lode - 0.561	
Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey 0.866	
Don Miguel No 3 - total area	3.014
Area in conflict with	
Sur No Sur No 1953 Bryon lode 1.784	
Sur No 1953 Bryen lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2244 Can-yon lode 1.702	
Sur No 1953 Bryen lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 lode 1.403	
Sur No 1953 Bryen lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 1953 Belcher lode 1.782	
Sur No 1953 Bryen lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 1953 Belcher lode, Sur No 2244 Canyon lode and Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 1.321 lode 1.319	967
Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 2 lode - 0.854	P.
Sur No 2244 Canyon Lode 0.839	
Sur No 2244 Canyon lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode 0.618	
Sur No 2244 Gold Hill lode 0.221	
Sur No 1953 Belcher lode 0.002	
Don Miguel No 4 - total area	18 012
Area in conflict with	10.71x
Sur No 2172 Lena lode 0.043	
Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode 18.91	
Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode ex- clusive of its conflict with Sur .870 No 2172 Lena lode 18.868	
Don Miguel No 5 - total area	1.849
Area in conflict with	
Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode 1.849	TV .
	1

	Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode 1.022
- <u>(a</u>	Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode exclusive of its conflict with Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey - 1.022
a	Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen No 3 lode. exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode and Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey - 1.022
	Sur No 2244 Bisbee Queen lode 0.827
in.	Don Miguel No 4 lode this survey 0.827
Α.	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
	IMPROVEMENTS
	I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon each of the locations embraced in this survey by the claimant or his grantors, was at the time of survey as follows, and that said improvements consist of:-
4.0	Don Miguel
No. 1	Discovery shaft 5 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from west end center location on lode line 25.0 ft Value 50.00
No. 2	Shaft 4 x 6 x 33 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 34° 50' E 273.0 ft Value 33 0.00
	\$ 380.00
	Don Miguel No 1
No. I	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from west end center location on lode line 25.0 ft Value \$ 50.00
No. 2	Shaft 6 x 9x 8 ft deep, 4 x 6 x 25 ft deep total depth 33 ft brs from west end center N 69° 11' E 23.7 ft Value 400.00
	\$ 450.00
	Don Miguel No 2
No. 1	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center on lode line 225.0 ft Value \$ 35.00
No •2	Shaft 4 x 6x 35 ft deep brs from point on lode line 270.8 from south end center S 87° 12' W 120.7 ft Value 350.00
	\$ 385.00
п	Don Miguel No 3
No. 1	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 35 ft deep brs from north end center location on lode line 10.0 ft
	Don Miguel No 4
No. 1.	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from east end center location on lode line 400.0 ft
William !	(17) Value \$ 50.00

Open cut 5 x 8 x 20 ft long, tunnel 4 x 6 x 25 ft long both brg S 57° E mouth of open cut brs from point on line 2-3 N 53° 22' W 277.0 ft from Cor No 2 N 16° 35' E 275.4 ft Value No.2

405.00

455.00

Don Miguel No 5

Discovery Shaft 4 x 6x 9 ft deep brs. from No. 1 south end center location on lode line Value \$ 100.0 ft

50.00

Shaft 4 x 6 x 36 ft deep brs. from Cor. No. 6
N 61° 52' W 314.0 ft Va. No.2 360.00 Value

410.00

Note: - Additional report of five hundred dollars worth of improvements will be filed prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

Don Miguel

Shaft 5 x 7 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 60° 09' E 52.5 ft

Opan cut 4 x 8x 14 ft long brg East mouth of which brs from Cor No 2 N 52° 04' E 68.2 ft.

Open cut 4 x 9 x 15 ft long brg East mouth of which brs from Cor No 2 N 44° 21' E 85.3 ft

Open cut 5 x 9 x 11 ft long brg S 70° E mouth of which brs from Cor No 3 S 58° 35' E 74.5 ft

Open cut 5 x 8 x 14 ft long brg N 12° E mouth of which brs from Cor No 1 N 35° 12' W 74.50 ft

Shaft 5 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from Cor No 1 N 35° 12' W 226.9 ft

Don Miguel No 1

Open cut 4.5 x 9 x 11 ft long brg East brs from Cor No 5 S 8°.36" W 53.2 ft

Shaft 5 x 10 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 1 S 84° 24' W 100.0 ft

Shaft 5 x 8 x 9 ft deep brs from Cor No 1 S 84° 24' W 108.0 ft

Don Miguel No 2

Shaft 6 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from Cor No 3 N 35° 20' E 174.3 ft

Shaft 5 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from point on lode line 270.8 ft from south end center N 80° 10' W 111.7 ft

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from same point N 87° 20' W 112.6 ft

Open cut 5.5 x 10 x 24 ft long brg N 54° W mouth of which brs from same point N 24° 30' W 81.0 ft

Open cut 4.5 x 5 x 17 ft long brg S 60° E mouth of which

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 55° 15' E

shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 6 N 61° 18' W 246.9 ft

Shaft 4 x 6 xl0 ft deep brs from Cor No 6 N 60° 33' W 263.3 ft

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 6 N 61° 35' W 272.2

ADJOINING CLAIMS

North

Sur No 1781 Cave lode

Sur No 1953 Belcher and Bryen lodes

Sur No 2019 Little Elsie, Little Mary and Mascot lodes

East

Sur No 2019 Little Elsie, Little Mary and Ocatea lodes

South

Sur No 2172 Edith and Lena lodes Sur No 2186 Marquette 1 lode Sur No 2187 Cora lode Sur No 1917 Bangor and Buffalo lodes Sur No 2189 Circus lode

Sur No 2188 Warren lode

West

Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode

LOCATION

This group is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona in Secs. 25 and 26, T 23 S R 24 E G & S R B & M unsurveyed.

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C L Berger & Sons No 1 C transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a Solar observation. The distances were measured with 100 ft and 300 ft steel tapes. Magnetic variation 12° 30' E at all corners.

REPORT

The W 1/4 Cor Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E is a limestone rock 9 x 7 x 6 ins high with 1/4 chiseled on the west face.

The Cors of Sur No 1781 Cave lode, Sur No 1917 Bangor and Buffalo lodes, Sur No 2173 Last Chance lode, Sur No 2186 Marquette l lode, Sur No 2187 Cora lode and Sur No 2188 Warren lode are iron posts 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set in concreted rock monuments

The Cors of the other adjoining approved surveys are pine posts properly set and scribed.

1/4 cor of Secs 25 and 26, T 23 S, R 24 E is an iron pipe with a copper cap inscribed 1/4 cor S 25, S 26. This is a corner of an unapproved survey.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor

Ralph L. Moh

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

May 26, 1916.

brs from same point N 20° 15'W 71.5 ft

Open cut 4 x 9 x 22.5 ft long brg N 52° W mouth of which brs from same point N 13° 04' W 103.1 ft

Open cut 4 x 6x 13 ft long brg S 76° E mouth of which brs from same point N 2° 11' E 126.0 ft

Open cut 5 x (3 - 10) x 13 ft long brg S 76° W mouth of which brs from same point N 7° W 184.1 ft

Open cut 5 x 9 x 17 ft long brg N 2° E mouth of which brs from same point N 3° 35' W 182.3 ft

Open cut 5 x 14 x 20 ft long brg N 32° W mouth of which brs from same point N 4° 16' E 184.2 ft

Open cut 5 x 10 x 13 ft long brg N 80° W mouth of which brs from north end center N 71° 17' W 109.0 ft

Open cut 5 x 10 x 14 ft long brg N 80° W mouth of which brs from north end center N 64° 16' W 114.8 ft

Open cut $5 \times 9 \times 11$ ft long brg N 75° W mouth of which brs from north end center N 78° 15' W $108 \cdot 9$ ft

Open cut 4.5 x 9 x 14 ft long brg N 70° W mouth of which brs from north end center N 86° 14' W 111.3 ft

Don Miguel No 3

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 4 S 0° 30' E 28.2 ft

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 4 S 21° 55' W 25.0 ft

Don Miguel No 4

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Cor No 1 S 84° 10' W 70.7 ft

Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from Wor No 1 S 88° 23' W 80.6 ft

Shaft 5 x 7 x 8 ft deep brs from Cor No 1 N 83° 51' W 90.5 ft

Shaft 5 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from point on line 2-3 N 53° 22' W 277.0 ft from Cor No 2 N 20° 43' W 78.8 ft

Shaft 5 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from same point N 16° 07' W 89.0 ft

Shaft 6 x 6 x 6 ft deep brs from same point N 17° 0' W 106.8 ft

Open cut 4 x 10 x 10 ft long brg N 80° W mouth of which brs from same point N 5° 41' W 101.3 ft

Open cut 4.5 x 8 x 12 ft long brg S 70° E mouth of which brs from same point N 12° 47' E 216.8 ft

Open cut 4 x 6 x 16 ft long brg S 57° E mouth of which brs from same point N 14° 34' E 378.8 ft

Don Miguel No 5

Shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 87° 06' E

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS. AUG 19.1916

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	by Ralph L. Motz
United States Deputy-Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	n running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of t	the survey of the mining claim of Alfred Paul
known as the Don Miguel, Don Mig	quel No. 1, Don Miguel No. 2, Don Miguel
known as the No. 3, Don Miguel No.	4. Don Miguel No. 5 lodes.
and showing the respective capacities in which they	acted.
	John Maffeo , Chainman.
-	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
·	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.
·	
	do solemnly swear that we assisted Ralph L.
	Wen I
	Taul uel No. 1, Don Miguel No. 2, Don Miguel
knows as the No. 3, Don Miguel No. 1	1. Don Miguel No. 5 lodes.
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respondent	ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary mo	onuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	
	John Maffeo, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman,
•	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to b	y the above-named persons before me this. 25 th
	1976
	DW. Trown.

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My Commission expires Feb'y 21, 1920

9489b5m8-03

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph	L. Motz	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly s	wear that, in pur	suance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor Genera	l for	Arizona , dated
	/	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the officia	al regulations and	d instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor Gener	ral, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of	Alfred Paul	
		Miguel No. 1, Don Miguel No. 2 the
		No. 4, Don Miguel No. 5 lodes.
situate in	Warren	Mining District,
Cochisa 25 & 26, Townshi	p No. 23 S , F	County, Arizona , in Sections Range No.24 E C & S R B & M (unsur),
		3277 , as represented
in the foregoing field no	otes, which accura	ately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by	monuments on t	the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certifica	ate, which was re	eceived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and th	nat all the corner	s of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accor	dance with the la	aw, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do furthe	er solemnly swea	r that the foregoing are the true and or <mark>iginal</mark>
field notes of said sur	vey and my repo	ort therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made up	on said mining c	laim by claimant or his grantors
are as therein fully sta	ted, and that the	e character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified th	erein with partic	cularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvem	ents so credited t	o this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon a	ny other claim.	
		Ralph L. Mot
,		Ralph L. Moh U.S. Doputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sv	worn to by the sa	id Ralph L. Motz
	-	before me J. W. Ross
		this 25 th
		, 1916 .
	9	AW Rose

Notary Jublic, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My Commission expires Feb. 21, 1920.

-154

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "DON MIGUEL" Mining Claim. situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by ilfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 25 feet of the lode in a Westerly direction and 1475 feet of the lode in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, legthwise of the claim, tegether with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the west to the east.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District. in Gochise County, in the State of
Arizona, about one-half of a mile in a Southerly direction from the Town of Warren, and is bounded on the North
by the "Cave" Mining Claim, Survey No. 1781, and on the
South by the Don Miguel No. 1" an unpatented lode mining
claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Westerly direction 25 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence Northerly 500 feet to monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Easterly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southerly 500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence Southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 1500 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provisions of Chapter One. of Title XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

"DON MIGUEL" mining claim, located by Alfred Paul on the 1st day of March, 1912, and recorded in Book 49.

Record of Mines, at page 340, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location is made and posted by the present owner of said claim to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February, 1916.

Alfred Paul

L'EURDEPER & Office,
TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz.
Filed and recorded at request
Sin and recorded at request
Ellenword TRoss
FEB 191916 A. D. 19
at (D
Pool o'H P
Pook 24 Record of Mines
Fages 482 ()
Clue Exmela
IN BUT TOTAL
WEXED STOLL
MPARED TOTAL
1019
SMATE OF APPROVA
Tour Care, Care,
I. Jwen E. Murphy, County Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid,
the within instant
was filed for record at o'clock
FER 10 1016 day of
FEB 191915 and duly recorded
in Book No. 54 of
Record of Mines records of Cochise
VI CHICKLE AND DESIGN CO. C.
and year first above well and seal the day
1 Lyon of Lourphy
Corpus Recorder
By 10 / UD In Ges
Deputy
Cort Co28ies & all
0

Ŋ

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

心包含于各种的基础是一个

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "DON MIGUEL NO. 1" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Alfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 25 feet of the lode in a Westerly direction, and 1475 feet of the lode in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of
Arizona, about one-half of a mile in a Southerly direction from the Town of Warren, and is bounded on the
North by the "Don Miguel" an unpatented lode mining
claim, and on the South by the "Gircus" mining claim.
Survey No. 2189. "Bangor" mining claim, Survey No. 1917,
and the "Warren" mining claim, Survey No. 2188.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked

upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Westerly direction 25 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the conter of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence Northerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Easterly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the Easterly end line of said claim; thence Southerly 500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 1500 feet to the place of beginning.

of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United
States, and under the provision of Chapter One, of Title
XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

MIGUEL NO. 1" mining claim, located by Alfred Paul on the 1st day of March, 1912, and recorded in Book 49. Record of Mines, at page 341, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim. Alfred Paul, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February, 1916.

Alles Paul

INDEXED B COMPARID to K BLOTTED:
TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz. Filed and recorded ut request of
FEB 19 1916 A. D. 191
Rook 54 Record of Mines Pages 403 Cluen Elynphy County Records
1020 STATE OF ADIZONA;
County of Cachise, I, Owen E. Murchy, County Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at o'clock.
M., on this day of FEB 19/1915 and daly recorded in Book No. of Record of Mines and of Cochise
Witness I Can C Shurphy
By lee M Harry Recorder Deputy

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOGATION LODE CLAIM

TO MIL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "DON MIGURE NO. 2" Mining Claim, situate on hands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Alfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

The length of this claim is 1975 feet, and I claim 225 feet of the lode in a Southerly direction, and 1750 feet of the lode in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the North to the South.

ren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about three-quarters of a mile from the Town of Warren, in a Southeasterly direction, and is bounded on the East by the "Don Miguel No. 4" an unpatented lode mining claim and the "Little Mary" mining claim.

Survey No. 2019, and on the West by the "Don Miguel"

and Don Miguel No. 1" unpatented lode mining claims.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in/Northerly direction 750 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the center of the Northerly and line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southerly 975 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the Southerly end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northerly 975 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northerly 975 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provisions of Chapter One, of Title XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

This is an amended location notice of the "DON MIGUEL NO. 2" mining claim, located by Alfred Faul on the lat day of March, 1912, and recorded in Book 49, Record of Mines, at page 342, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretefore adquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February, 1916.

Affel Paul

COMP "ED ONO 10.
Becomberin Office,
Filed and recorded at request of
FEB 191916 A. D. 191
at
Pages 464 Record of Mines
ann Emphy
County Recorder
STATE OF County
I, Owen E. Murbay Charly Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid,
In handy come to the instru-
do hereby centry that he within instru- ment was filed for record at o'clock, M., on this day of
do hereby centry that he within instru- ment was filed for record at o'clock, M., on this day of FEB 191916 and duly recorded in Book No. 3 4 of
do hereby centry that he within instru- ment was filed for record at o'clock, M., on this day of FEB 191916 and duly recorded in Book No. 3 4 of county, Art. oan, a pages 404
do hereby certify that he within instru- ment was filed for record at o'clock, M., on this day of FFB 191916 and duly recorded in Book No. 3 4 of
do hereby centry that he within instru- ment was filed for record at o'clock, M., on this day of FEB 191916 and dely recorded in Book No. 3 4 of County, Arroan, a pages 404 Witness my hand any mind seal the day

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "DON MIGUEL NO. 3" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Alfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

The length of this claim is 910 feet, and it claim 50 feet of the lode in a Northerly direction and 860 feet of the lode in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 130 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of
Arizona, about one-half of a mile in a Southeasterly direction from the shaft of the Lone Star claim of the
Warren Company, and is bounded on the east by the Little
Elsie Mining Claim, Survey No. 2019, and on the West by
the Bryen Mining Claim, Survey No. 1953 and the Don Miguel
an unpatented mining claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Northerly direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the center of the North end line of said claim; thence Westerly 130 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southerly 910 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Easterly 130 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the Southerly end line of said claim; thence Easterly 130 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northerly 910 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 130 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provision of Chapter One, of Title XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

This is an amended location notice of the "DON MIGUEL NO. 3" mining claim. located by Alfred Paul on the 1st day of March, 1912, and recorded in Book 49, Record of Mines, at page 343, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, Alfred Paul, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February. 1916.

Alfred Fand

INDERED MPARED
MPARED
Record TOMBSTONE
Filed and red
-llen
FEB 19
at_
Book 54
Pages 405
Chun E
A STATE OF THE PARTY
STATE OF AUT
County of
I, Owen E. Muro
and for the Country do hereby certify
man was filed for M., on this
FEB 1919
Record of Mines
County, Arizosa Witness my bar
and year first a
110
(// Que)
Stool 1
34/25///

er'n Office, porded at request of ord Vieros 1916 A. D. 191 Record of Mines

1022

A and State aforesaid, that the within inetru-_day of

16 and duly recorded

403

off intreal the day

Deputy

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "DON MIGUEL NO. 4" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Alfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 400 feet of the lode in a Southeasterly direction. and 1100 feet of the lode in a Northwesterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the Southeast to the Northwest.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Gochise County, in the State of
Arizona, about one-half of a mile in a Northerly direction from the Portage Lake Company's shaft, and is
bounded on the East by the Ocatea lode mining claim,
Survey No. 2019, on the West by the Don Miguel No. 2,
an unpatented lode mining claim, on the North by the
Little Mary lode mining claim, Survey No. 2019.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Southeasterly direction 400 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the center of the Easterly end line of said claim; thence Northeasterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Northeasterly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northeasterly 1500 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provisions of Chapter One of Title XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

MIGUEL NO. 4" mining claim. located by Alfred Paul on the 1st day of March. 1912, and recorded in Book 49. Record of Mines, at page 344, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, Alfred Paul, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore sequired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February. 1916.

Affect Face

and the same of th
COMPARED 10
Reco The Office,
TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz.
Filed and recorded at request of
Ellimood TRoos
FEB 1 9 19 16 A. D. 191
at A. D. 181
at
Book 5 4 Record of Mines
Pages 406
Pages 406 July hy
County Recorder
and a secondary
1023
STATE OF ARMONA,
County of Cochine,
I, Owen E, Murphy, County Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that the within instru-
ment was filed for record ato'clock, M., on thisday of
FEB 191916 and duly recorded in Book No. of
Record of Mines pages 406
Witness my and of inlead the dev
and year 22 above written.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "DON MIGUEL NO. 5" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Alfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

The length of this claim is 1005 feet, and I claim 100 feet of the lode in a Southeasterly direction. and 905 feet of the lode in a Northwesterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 80 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the Southeast to the Northwest.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District. in Cochise County, in the State of
Arizona, about one-half of a mile from the Portage Lake
Company's shaft, and is bounded on the North by the Don
Miguel No. 4, an unpatented lode mining claim, and on
the South by the Marquette No. 1, lode mining claim,
Survey No. 2186.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Southeasterly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the center of the Southerly end line of said claim; thence Easterly 80 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 1005 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 80 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the Northerly end line of said claim; thence Westerly 80 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southeasterly 1005 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southeasterly 1005 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provision of Chapter One, of Title XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizons.

MIGUEL NO. 5" mining claim, located by Alfred Paul on the 1st day of March. 1912, and recorded in Book 49. Record of Mines, at page 345, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim. Alfred Paul, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February. 1916.

Alfred Paul

Beronder's Chile,
TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz.
Filed and recorded at request o
Ellenwood Those
FFB 19 1916 A. D. 191
at 100
Book 34 Record of Mines
Pages 467 ()
Mica Sh . T.
Willed Grang My
Gounty Beorden
1024NDEXED
COMPARED
STATE OF ARIZONAPLOTTE
County of Cochise,
I, Owen E. Murphy, County Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid.
do hereby certify that the within instru-
ment was filed for record at o'clock
FEB 1 9 1916 and duly recorded
and duly recorded
in Book No. 2 4 of
Record of Mines records of Cochise
Witness any send and out lal seal the day
and year hist approvemen.
1/1 0 0 10 11
Il Que Burphy
County Recorder
BY 10 11 11 0000
Deputy

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizo	na,	
	0	ctober 4	, 1916.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Distr	ict of Arizona		
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of	f the Field Notes, retu	ırn and appro	oval of the survey
of the mining claim of			
Alfr	ed Paul		
known as the Don Miguel. Don Miguel No. 3, Don Miguel No. situate in	4. Don Miguel	No. 5.	
Mining District, Cochi se	County,		Ari zona.
in Sections 25 & 26, Township No. 23	S., Range No.	24 E.	, and
designated as Survey No 3277			,
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such a			
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify	the premises, and that	such referenc	e is made therein
each of ments made upon said mining claims by claimant consist of at time of survey. 10 s value \$2430.00	hafts and 1 cu	t and tu	nnel, total
and that no portion of said labor or improvement upon any other claim. I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in	ts has been included i	n the estimate	e of expenditures
Arizona, is correct and in o			
		regoing Tierd	TI OUCD.
	Frank P.	Trott,	
United States S	Summer on Commal for	Arizona	

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, A	rizona,
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	October 4 , 1916.
I, U. S. Surveyor-Ge	neral for District of	Arizona
do hereby certify that the	e foregoing and hereto attached F	ield Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	•	
	Alfred Paul	
,		, known as the
	Miguel No. 1, Don Mig Miguel No. 4, Don Mi	guel No. 2,Don Miguel No. 3, iguel No. 5.
situate in	Warren	mining district,
Cochise	County,	Ari zona.
in Sections 25 & 26,	unapp'd. Township No. 23 S.	, Range No. 24 E.
, des	signated as Survey No. 32	277
executed by	Ralph L. Motz,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	May 4-11,	, 19 16, under my instructions dated
March 17,	, 19 16 have been	critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations	made, and the said Field Notes	and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A	true copy of the copy of the loca	tion certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the	field notes.	
		rank P. Freth
is:	U. S. Sur	rveyor-General for Arizona.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U. S	S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona,
do hereby c	ertify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvemen	each of ts made by claimant or <u>his</u> grantors, upon the mining claim sof
•	Alfred Paul
known as th	DON MIGUEL, DON MIGUEL NO.1, DON MIGUEL NO.2, DON MIGUEL NO. DON MIGUEL NO. 5 lodes
situate in	Warren mining district,
W4000000000000000000000000000000000000	Cochise County, Arizona
in Section 2	25 & 26 , Township No. 23 S , Range No. 24 E.
that said in	approvements consist of, in addition to those reported at
B-11-12-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	time of survey, extensions of the following improvements;
N	10.2 Don Miguel lode,
N	To.2, Don Miguel No.1 lode,
N	No.1, Don Miguel No.2 lode,
N	To.1, Don Miguel No.3 lode,
N	Io.2, Don Miguel No.4 lode,
N	No.1. Don Miguel No.5 lode,
T	otal value of such extensions, \$661.25.
	, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in	the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
F	Ralph L. Motz., U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
J	June 12, , 1917, is hereto attached.
	Arank Robinst
	U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona.
Office of U.	S. Surveyor General,
LA.	Phoenix, Arizona,
2000	June 27., 1917.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of labor performed and improvements made upon the claims embraced in Mineral Survey No 3277 by the claimants or their grantors is not less than \$500.00 for each claim and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at the time of making survey, consist of:-

DON MIGUEL

No. 2	An additional	4 x 6 x 10 feet (total depth	
	now 43 ft)	Value	\$ 125.00

DON MIGUEL NO. 1

No. 2 An additional 4 x 6 x 5 ft (total depth now 38 ft) Value - - - - - - \$ 62.50

DON MIGUEL NO. 2

N

No. 1 An additional 4 x 6 x 14 ft (total depth now 22 ft) Value - - - - - - \$ 140.00

DON MIGUEL NO. 3

No. 1 An additional 4 x 6 x 14 ft (total depth now 49 ft Value - - - - - - \$ 175.00

DON MIGUEL NO. 4

No. 2 An additional $4 \times 6 \times 6\frac{1}{2}$ ft (total length of tunnel now 31.5 ft) Value - - - - $\frac{1}{2}$ 65.00

DON MIGUEL NO. 5

No. 1 An additional 4. x 6 t x 47.5 ft (total depth now 16.5 ft) Value - - - - - - - - - - - - 93.75

U.S.Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona June 12, 1917.

I, Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3277

U. S. Mineral Surveyor

Notary Public

State of Arizona)ss. County of Cochise

Subscribed and sworn to by said Ralph L. Motz, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, this 12 th day of June 1917.

My Commission expires Oct 11-1917.

49 4 130653